Pointe Coupee Parish Council

Courthouse Annex Building, New Roads, LA 70760 <u>AGENDA</u>

Meeting of July 9, 2019--5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approval of Minutes from June 11 & 25, 2019 & July 2, 2019 Meetings.
- 5. Consider Amendments to the agenda.
- 6. Updates on 2019 Legislative Session. (Representative Jeremy LaCombe)
- 7. Parish President's Report.
- 8. Public comments on agenda items.
- 9. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend and reordain Article IV of Chapter 16 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to regulating noise as a nuisance in the parish, and thereafter, discussion & consideration of the adoption.
- 10. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend and reordain Article V of Chapter 16 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to the parish administrative adjudication procedure by changing from the police jury president to the parish president the authority to appoint its hearing officers, and thereafter, discussion & consideration of the adoption.

11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES:

- 1. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to permitting and regulating construction of swimming pools in the parish. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 2. An ordinance to amend Chapter 6 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to the regulation of the construction of buildings and other structures over False River, to add additional regulations concerning construction of piers, wharfs and boathouses. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 3. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to repealing the previous version of the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Personnel Manual Policy and adopting the new version. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 4. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to repealing the previous version of the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Media Policy and adopting the new version. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 5. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to adopting the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Social Media Policy. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 6. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to repealing the previous version of the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Safety Manual Policy and adopting the new version. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 7. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to repealing the previous version of the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Fleet Safety Manual Policy and adopting the new version. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)
- 8. An ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to repealing the previous version of the Pointe Coupee Parish Government Transitional Duty Policy, and adopt the new version. (Public Hearing August 13, 2019)

12. Resolution(s):

- 1. Approve Liquor License for Loveone Enterprises, LLC (Love's Supermarket 6519 LA Hwy. 1, Innis).
- 13. Announcements, notices, meetings, etc.
- 14. Adjournment.